Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT In the Matter of the Estate of:

VICKI LYNN BRAUER, Deceased

Case No.21PB11020 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that RACHELLE ALAINE MCCLOUD has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovecaptioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for

the Personal Representative. DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED this 4th day of March, 2022.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE RACHELLE ALAINE MCCLOUD 7547 9th Court SE Turner. OR 97392 (503) 586-4852

ATTORNEY

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 PO Box 469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com 3/11, 3/18. 3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS Mildred L. Larson No. 22PB00621 In the Circuit Court of the State of

Oregon for the County of Marion, Probate Department. In the Matter of the estate of

Mildred L. Larson, Deceased. Notice is hereby given that Susan K. Page has been

appointed as the personal representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the under-signed attorney at: 1800 Blankenship Rd., Ste. 400. West Linn, Oregon, 97068 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, or such claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published March 11, 2022

Susan Page Personal Representative 1337 Trent Ave N.

Keizer. OR 97303

John K. Larson, OSB #910686 The Larson Law Firm, P.C. 1800 Blankenship Rd., Ste. 400

West Linn, Oregon, 97068 (503) 742-1821

FAX: (503) 742-1827

John@thelarsonlawfirm. EMAIL: com

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

3/11, 3/18, 3/25

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

PROBATE DEPARTMENT Case No.: 22PB01613 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of Michael S. Dudczak, Jr., Deceased. The Circuit Court of the State

of Oregon for the County of Marion, (Probate Department), in Case No. 22PB01613, has appointed Eric Barlow ("Personal Representative"), as the personal representative of the Estate of Michael S. Dudczak, Jr. ("Estate"), deceased. Within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, all persons having claims against the Estate shall present the claims to the Personal Representative at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852. Claims not so presented may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding TAKE NOTICE that additional information may be obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or Raphael Conant, attorney for the Personal Representative, at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852.

Dated and first March 11, 2022. published Personal Representative

/s/ Eric Barlow 3/11, 3/18, 3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION In the Matter of the Estate of, PHILIP B. COONS, Deceased

Case No.: 22PB01761 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that PATRICK H. COONS has been appointed Personal Representative the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative in care of the undersigned attorney for the Personal Representative at 841 Saginaw Street S., PO Box 741, Salem, OR 97308, within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding in this Estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

DATED this 2nd day of March, 2022.

Con P. Lynch, OSB #832779 Attorney for the Personal Representative

Date first published March 11, 2022

3/11, 3/18, 3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion Case No. 22PB02028

In the Matter of the Estate of John L. Kuschnick, Deceased. Notice is hereby given that John L. Kuschnick died November 19, 2021, and that by order of the above-entitled Court, the

undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal

Representative at 693 Chemeketa

Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records the Court, the Personal of Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Carol I. Kuschnick Personal Representative

Sherman, Hoyt, LLP Sherman, Johnnie & for Personal Attornevs the Representative

693 Chemeketa Street

Post Office Box 2247 Salem, Oregon 97308-2247

Date of first publication: March 11, 2022

Second and third publication: March 18, 2022; March 25, 2022 3/11, 03/18, 03/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No.: 22PB01935 NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of BETTY R. FOREMAN, Deceased. The Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion, (Probate Department), in Case No. 22PB01935, has appointed Jim W. Foreman ("Personal Representative"), as the personal representative of the Estate of Betty R. Foreman ("Estate"), deceased. Within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, all persons having claims against the Estate shall present the claims to the Personal Representative at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852. Claims not so presented may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding TAKE NOTICE that additional information may be obtained from the records of the Court,

the Personal Representative, or

Raphael Conant, attorney for the

Personal Representative, at PO

Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852.

Dated and first published March 11, 2022.

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Probate Department

Decedant.

All

In the Matter of the Estate of

Case No. 22PB01847 NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

Marie Aljets has been appointed

persons having claims against the

estate are required to present them,

with proper vouchers attached, to

the personal representative or her attorney, DONALD M. KELLEY, at

law offices of **KELLEY** • **KELLEY**.

110 North Second Street, Silverton,

OR 973 81, within four months

after the date of first publication of

this notice, or the claims may be

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings

may obtain additional information

from the records of the court.

the personal representative or

attorney for the personal

Dated and first published on

Notice is hereby given that Donna

representative.

CALVIN L. KASER,

personal

barred.

the

representative.

3/11, 3/18, 3/25

Personal Representative

/s/ Jim Foreman

PROBATE DEPARTMENT In the Matter of the Estate of

MICHAEL DAVID SCORVO, Deceased. Case No. 22PB01988

March 18, 2022.

Donna Marie Aliets

Personal Representative

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

3/18. 3/25. 4/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that VICKI S. LARSON-SCORVO has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovecaptioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED

this 18th day of March, 2022.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB# 972693

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE VICKI S. LARSON-SCORVO 1226 Ring Lane NE Keizer, OR 97303 (503) 856-8765

ATTORNEY

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 PO Box 469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com 3/18, 3/25. 4/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

PROBATE DEPARTMENT In the Matter of the Estate of GEORGE LEWIS HEITZ, JR.,

Deceased Case No. 22PB02163 NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

Notice is hereby given that LEARY has been HATTIF appointed personal representative of the ESTATE OF GEORGE LEWIS HEITZ, JR., in the above proceeding. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present the claims to the personal representative at c/o Heather O. Gilmore, P.C. PO Box 21043, Keizer, OR 97307, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Heather O. Gilmore, , PO Box 21043, Keizer, OR P.C. 97307.

Dated and first published March 18 2022

Personal Representative

Hattie Leary, By and through her attorney, Heather O. Gilmore

Attorneys 3/18, 3/25, 4/1 Representative 693 Chemeketa Street

Hoyt, LLP

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of Leroy Bier, Marion County Circuit Court, Case No. 22PB01934.

All persons having claims against the above-identified estate must present them, within four months after the date of the first publication of the notice to the personal representative at the following address or they may be barred.

Donna Scott, Personal Representative c/o John S. Vehrs, 1032 3rd Street NW, Salem,

Oregon 97304. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

This notice was first published on March 18, 2022.

3/18, 3/25, 4/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Notice to Interested Persons

The Circuit Court of Marion County, Oregon, has appointed Kathryn M. Fox as personal representative of the Estate of Moira Lynn Hughes, deceased, Case No. 22PB02399. All persons having claims against the estate must present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative in care of the lawyer for the personal representative, Jennifer B. Todd, 4742 Liberty Rd. S., Box 249, Salem, OR 97302. Claims must be presented within four months after March 18, 2022. the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain more information from the records of the Court, the personal representative. or the attorney for the personal representative. Jennifer B. Todd, Lawyer

3/18. 3/25. 4/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PFRSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon

for the County of Marion Case No. 22PB02481

In the Matter of the Estate of Carla A. Caughell, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that Carla A. Caughell died February 22, 2022, and that by order of the above-entitled Court. the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative.

claims All persons having against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247. Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may

be affected by this proceeding are

advised that additional information

may be obtained from the records

of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for

Adam R. Caughell

Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie &

Personal Representative

the

Personal

the Personal Representative.

for